

Holly Willford



April 6, 2022

Brenda Sharp brendasharp55@gmail.com TN Support Group Leader for the Niagara Region Volunteer Fundraising Coordinator for the Facial Pain Research Foundation (US and Canada)

Dear Ms. Sharp:

Trigeminal Neuralgia Awareness Day Proclamation

At their regular meeting of April 4, 2022 Council of the Town of Pelham received your correspondence, and endorsed the following:

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council receive the proclamation request from the Trigeminal Neuralgia Support Group for the Niagara Region;

AND THAT, the Corporation of the Town of Pelham hereby proclaim October 7, 2022 as Trigeminal Neuralgia Awareness Day.

On behalf of Council, thank you for your correspondence.

Yours very truly,

Holly Willford, BA

Town Clerk

HW/jm

/attach: Trigeminal Neuralgia Awareness Day Proclamation